SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21608/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2023 in RSA No. 100104/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SHANTAWWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer(s) for interim relief.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com