Petit

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21608/2023

SHANTAWWA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. N P S Panwar, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar