SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21608/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2023 in RSA No. 100104/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

SHANTAWWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s):

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is not taken up.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)